Training of a single generator manufacturer requires at least eighty (80) hours 
spent away from the mission per person with an average of $8,800 of training fees. The 
USAF conducted a cost analysis of annual training of six (6) generators per Installation 
for two-hundred twenty-two (222) technicians. By reducing training requirements to one 
(1) generator per year the USAF concluded that a savings of $50M over a five (5) year 
period would result. 

The USAF has an objective to improve mission performance and find innovative 

business methods to meet this requirement.